BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney)	
General of the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	PCB No. 23-017
)	(Enforcement - Air)
DEEN LTD., an Illinois corporation,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Persons on Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on the 23rd day of September, 2022, I caused to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, via the "COOL" System, the Notice of Change of Attorney on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, for the People of the State of Illinois, true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ex rel. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: /s/ Molly Kordas
Molly Kordas
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(773) 590-7047
Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/23/2022

SERVICE LIST

Carol Webb
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
121 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19274
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274
Carol.Webb@illinois.gov
(Via Email)

Deen Ltd. c/o Mohamed Khan, President 503 Mannheim Road Bellwood, IL 60104 (Via U.S. Mail)

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/23/2022

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Molly Kordas, an Assistant Attorney General, caused to be served on this 23rd day of September, 2022, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Filing and Notice of Change of Attorney on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, People of the State of Illinois, upon the persons listed on the Service List via electronic mail or U.S. Mail by depositing same with United States Postal Service at 100 W. Randolph, Chicago, Illinois.

/s/ Molly Kordas

Molly Kordas
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(773) 590-7047
Molly,Kordas@ilag.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/23/2022

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney)	
General of the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	PCB No. 23-017
)	(Enforcement - Air)
DEEN LTD., an Illinois corporation,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ATTORNEY

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the attorney representing the PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, *ex rel*. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois, has been changed from Daniel Robertson to:

Molly Kordas
Illinois Attorney General's Office
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(773) 590-7047
Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov

Please direct all correspondence and telephone calls concerning this case to the attorney listed on the above at that address, telephone number and email.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, *ex rel*. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

/s/ Molly Kordas
Molly Kordas
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(773) 590-7047
Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov